

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)

Stock code: 1475

Nissin Foods as the Exclusive Food Partner of SF&OC to continue support for local elite athletes in multi-sport games 2022 to 2024



Photo 1: Nissin Foods' ambassador "Ching Chai" cheer for local athletes and support them in vying for a raft of multi-sport games in 2022 to 2024!

(Hong Kong, 26 January 2022) Amid interest surge in sport events following the historic showing of Hong Kong athletes at the Tokyo 2020, **Nissin Foods Company Limited** ("**Nissin Foods**", and together with its subsidiaries, the "**Group**") is pleased to announce its team-up again with the **Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China (SF&OC)** as the exclusive food partner. The collaboration means the giant food supplier has extended and escalated its commitment for local elite athletes vying for a raft of multi-sport games in 2022 through 2024, starting with the Beijing 2022 Olympic Winter Games from 4-20 February.

As an active sponsor of sports games and development, Nissin Foods has confirmed to throw its weight behind Hong Kong, China delegation to 9 leading sports games for the coming 3 years, including but not limited to the Beijing 2022 Olympic Winter Games, the 3rd Asian Youth Games, the 2nd ANOC World Beach Games, the Hangzhou 2022 Asian Games, and the Paris 2024 Olympic Games.

Mr. Kiyotaka Ando, Executive Director, Chairman of the Board and Chief Executive Officer of Nissin Foods, said: "Hong Kong athletes have achieved marvelous results in the Tokyo 2020 and other subsequent leading games, in spite of the challenges of the pandemic. We are grateful for their courage and perseverance, which have inspired us to stay agile and relentless in this pandemic-impacted difficult time. Through the tie-in with

Nissin Foods named Food Partner of Hong Kong, China Delegation to Multi-sport Games in 2022-2024

SF&OC, Nissin Foods is delighted to show our support again for local elite athletes in various tournaments up till 2024." In pursuit of its founder Mr Momofuku Ando's belief that "eating and sports as the two axles of health", Nissin Foods has been supporting local sports activities and athletes.

SF&OC expressed appreciation for Nissin Foods' continuous support and President of the SF&OC said, "I am pleased that Nissin has become a long-term partner of SF&OC in supporting the Hong Kong, China Delegation to the multi-sport games in 2022 to 2024 after the debuting partnership in the Tokyo 2020 Olympic Games. Nissin Foods, being a renowned food company and the largest instant noodle company in Hong Kong, will continue to boost the attention of public towards our athletes and bring up a positive energy to support them."

In addition, Nissin Foods has announced to extend its support as the Hong Kong Tennis Association (HKTA)'s official Youth Development Partner for a further five years from 2022-2026. This renewed collaboration has cemented its commitment to the long-term development of junior tennis in Hong Kong.

The company's active support for HKTA's tournaments has helped foster local talented young players, including the 2 most promising young tennis players Cody Wong Hong-yi and Coleman Wong Chak-lam, who had participated in Nissin Foods supported tournaments as junior players and received the company's sponsorship these few years. Former Hong Kong No.1 player Zhang Ling has also been appointed as Nissin Foods' Sports Ambassador from 2022 onwards, bringing her experience as a professional player to help promote tennis and sports as the basis for a healthy lifestyle across the wider community.

Mr. Kiyotaka Ando added, "Nissin Foods will continue our efforts to groom budding athletes in local matches and training programmes while sponsoring local elite athletes in international tournaments and games. We look forward to the Hong Kong, China Delegation to make another success in the coming games including the Beijing 2022 Olympic Winter Games."

-End-

Attachments:

High-resolution photo link: https://bit.ly/3s619fd

Photo 1:

Tailor-made cartoon for this collaboration - Nissin Foods' ambassador "Ching Chai" cheer for local athletes and support them in vying for a raft of multi-sport games in 2022 to 2024!



Photo 2:

Nissin Foods becomes the Exclusive Food Partner of Sports Federation and Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China again.



EXCLUSIVE OFFICIAL FOOD PARTNER OF SF&OC

Photo 3:

Tailor-made Supportive gift packs for Hong Kong, China Delegation before their departure for Beijing 2022.



About Nissin Foods Company Limited

Nissin Foods Company Limited (The "Group"; Stock code: 1475) is a renowned food company in Hong Kong and Mainland China with a diversified portfolio of well-known and highly popular brands and the largest instant noodle company in Hong Kong. The Group officially established its presence in Hong Kong in 1984. The Group primarily manufactures and sells instant noodles, frozen foods and other food products under its two core corporate brands, namely "NISSIN (日清)" and "DOLL (公仔)" together with a diversified portfolio of iconic household premium food brands. The Group's five flagship product brands, namely "Cup Noodles (合味道)", "Demae Iccho (出前一丁)", "Doll Instant Noodle (公仔麵)", "Doll Dim Sum (公仔點心)" and "Fuku (福)" are also among the most popular choices in their respective food product categories in Hong Kong. In the Mainland China market, the Group has introduced technology innovation through the "ECO Cup" concept and primarily focuses its sales efforts in first-and second-tier cities.

Nissin Foods is a constituent of eight Hang Seng Indexes, namely: Hang Seng Composite Index, Hang Seng Consumer Goods & Services Index, Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong Index, Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong MidCap & SmallCap Index, Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong SmallCap Index, Hang Seng SCHK Mainland China Companies Index, Hang Seng SCHK ex-AH Companies Index, and Hang Seng Small Cap (Investable) Index. For more information, please visit www.hkolympic.org.

About Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China (SF&OC)

The Amateur Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong was established in 1950. It was formally recognized as a member of the International Olympic Committee (IOC), Olympic Council of Asia (OCA), and East Asian Games Association (EAGA) in 1951, 1952 and 1991 respectively and is responsible for the participation of the Hong Kong Delegation to the Olympic Games, Asian Games and East Asian Games. On 8 March 1999, it was formally renamed Sports Federation & Olympic Committee of Hong Kong, China (SF&OC). At present, there are altogether 82 member associations, i.e. National Sports Association (NSA) under SF&OC, who serves as the spokesman of the sports industry in Hong Kong. For more information, please visit: www.hkolympic.org.

For media enquiries: Nissin Foods Company Limited Public Relations Department

Blanche Wong / Ceci Leung Email: pr@nissinfoods.com.hk

Chung & Tang Communications Consultants

 Angel Chung
 Tel: (852) 2520-2679 / 9098-9878
 Email: angel@cnt.com.hk

 Cherie Wong
 Tel: (852) 2861-3079
 Email: cherie@cnt.com.hk

 Constance Choi
 Tel: (852) 2861-3070
 Email: constance@cnt.com.hk